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2019 National Wheat Yield Contest Winners

Bin Buster - Irrigated Class

Name County State Yield Variety
Rick Pearson Twin Falls County Idaho 211.59 Agri If‘ro SY
Ovation

First Place — High Yield Winter Irrigated

Name County State Yield Variety
Keenesburg WestBred
Marc Arnusch County Colorado 210.52 WB4418
1 . WestBred
Phillip Gross Warden County ~ Washington 200.48 WBA4394
Bin Buster — Dryland Class
Name County State Yield Variety
Forest Grove
Tom Duyck County Oregon 191.66 ORCF Rosalyn
High Yield Winter Wheat Dryland
Name County State Yield Variety
Doug Stout Genesee County  Idaho 181.93 WestBred Keldin
. Walla Walla . . .
Jason Beechinor County Washington 167.95 Limagrain Artdeco
Nick Suwyn Wayland County  Michigan 165.65 AgriPro SY-100
) WestBred
Alec Horton Leoti County Kansas 146.81 WB4792 -
Ed Evertson Chappell County Nebraska 146.77 PlainsGold Langin
% Increase Winter Wheat Dryland
Name County State Yield % Variety
Increase
Shawn Kimbrell ~ Sunray County Texas 70.93 372.87 WestBred

hitps://wheatfoundation.org/past-contest-winners/
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Travis Freeburg
Rick Horton

CR Freeman

Ty Anderson

Wheat Yield Contest Winners | National Wheat Foundation

Pine Bluffs County Wyoming

Leoti County

Kansas

Lone Wolf County Oklahoma

Pine Bluffs County Wyoming

High Yield Spring Dryland

Name

Trevor Stout
Brian Lacey

Jon Wert

County

Genesee County

Wendell County

New England
County

% Increase Spring Dryland

Name

Derrick Enos

Doug & Janelle
Fitterer

Orin Knutson

County

Baker County

New England
County

Oslo County

State
Idaho

Minnesota

North Dakota

State
Montana

North Dakota

Minnesota

High Yield Spring Wheat Irrigated

Name

Derek Friehe

Terry Wilcox

County

Moses Lake
County

Rexburg County

State

Washington

Idaho

2019 State Wheat Yield Contest Winners

Winter Wheat Dryland

Name Coun State State
ty Rank

Stuart Sanderson Limestone Alabama 1

County

Nick McMichen Cherokee County Alabama 2

Marc Arnusch

Weld County

Colorado 1

https://wheatfoundation.org/past-contest-winners/

WINTERHAWK
12504 36311 gnPro
Monument
WestBred
132.00 340.00 WB4792
WestBred
95.29 333.14 WB4515
11932 297.73  Croplan CP7909
Yield Variety
WestBred
113 WB9668
WestBred
103.04 WB9479
101.25 Limagrain Trigger
. % .
Yield Increase Variety
94.95 239.11  LCS Trigger
WestBred
96.07 191.12 WB9590
WestBred
98.18 78.51 WB9590
Yield Variety
WestBred
180.77 WB9668
WestBred
151.40 WBO668
. % .
Yield Increase Variety
95.97 Pioneer 26R10
74.57 Pioneer 26R41
120.92 WestBred WB4418
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Rodney Ham
Doug Stout

Joshua Jones

Dave Duncan
Kyle Duncan
Matt Schaefer
Matt Wehmeyer

Douglas
Morehouse

Douglas
Morehouse

Alec Horton
Ken Horton
Rick Horton
Matt Horton

John Grabbe

Jim Sipes

Sterling Edwards
Jeff Coke

William Willard

Nick Suwyn
Dwight Bartle

Randy
Eschenburg

David Rohlfing

Mark
Lehenbauer

Mark Peterson
Robert Grubb

Arthur Roberts
Felton Outland
Walt Gerard
Todd Hoff

Ed Evertson
Travis Freeburg
Richard Keiser
Matt Klingman

Phillips County
Latah County

Latah County

Colorado
Idaho

Idaho

Kootenai County Idaho
Kootenai County Idaho

Monroe County
St Clair County

White County

White County

Finney County
Finney County
Wichita County
Finney County

Ellis County

Stanton County

Logan County
Daviess County

Montgomery
County

Allegan County
Sanilac County

Lapeer County
Franklin County
Marion County

Barton County
Fergus County

Perquimans
County

Gates County

Beaufort County
County

Grant County

Cheyenne
County

Kimball County
Dundy County
Deuel County

https://wheatfaundation.org/past-contest-winners/

Hlinois
Illinois

Indiana

Indiana

Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kentucky
Kentucky

Maryland

Michigan
Michigan

Michigan
Missouri
Missouri

Missouri
Montana

North
Carolina

North
Carolina

North
Carolina

North
Dakota

Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska
Nebraska

2

1-%
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4%

3-%
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115.44
181.93

114.82

99.79
99.60
118.05
115.47

63.28%

106.85

95.66

146.81
138.24
132.00
123.64

340.00%
286.38%

116.80 243.53%

95.68  268.00%

126.90
114.64

117.22

165.65
125.39

93.47
117.21
99.96

96.33
114.20

115.66

103.96

65.69

74.64

146.77
125.04 363.11%
122.70

121.39 246.83%

KWA QOakley CL
WestBred Keldin

Limagrain Jet 70%
Touchstone 30%

WestBred WB1529
WestBred WB1529
AgriMAXX 475
AgriMAXX 454

Croplan CP9081

Croplan CP9415

WestBred WB4792
WestBred WB4792
WestBred WB4792
LCS Revere

WestBred WB-
Grainfield

WestBred
Winterhawk

AgriMAXX 485
Pioneer 25R50

Pioneer 25R40

AgriPro SY-100
DF Seeds DF112

Ag Canada Res AC
Mountain

Pioneer 25R77
Pioneer 25R40

Pioneer 25R61
WestBred Keldin

USG USG 3118
AgriMAXX 473
AgriPro SY Viper
WestBred Keldin

PlainsGold Langin

AgriPro Monument

PlainsGold
Sunshine
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Doug Liess Red Willow Nebraska  4-% 108.89 141.98% Croplan CP7869

County
Scott Bohn Buffalo County Nebraska  3-% 97.66 179.03% WestBred WB4303
Eric Eachus g(l)cl):;ct;ster New Jersey 1 140.54 Dyna-Gro Shirley
Sam Santini Warren County New Jersey 2 117.37 Growmark FS 840
Douglas Goyings Paulding County Ohio 1 109.15 Strike 403
Larry Gerken Henry County  Ohio 2 104.68 Strike 403
Keith Kemp Preble County  Ohio 3 103.86 Pioneer 25R61
Martin Quigley Clinton County Ohio 1-% 96.13  35.39% Dyna-Gro 9862
Anthony Stuckey Fulton County  Ohio 3-% 89.66  8.02%  Pionecer 25R25
Conpingham  Williams County Ohio 2-% 8947 1325% Pioneer 25RS0

Okmulgee
Lauren Foutch County Oklahoma 1 106.06 WestBred WB4303
Raymond Parrish Garfield County Oklahoma 2 102.36 WestBred WB4269
CR Freeman Kiowa County = Oklahoma 1-% 95.29  333.14% Westbred WB4515
Matt Schupbach Alfalfa County Oklahoma 2-% 90.24  150.67% WestBred WB4303
Cody Sloan LeFlore County Oklahoma 3-% 50.19 6.79% AgriMAXX 473
Tom Duyck g’(‘;‘iﬁfy‘gt‘m Oregon 1 191.66 ORCF Rosalyn
Jim Hershey Iéz?lﬁiter Pennsylvania 1 127.69 Pioneer 25R74
Karl Dirks Iéz?l‘l’l";;ter Pennsylvania 2 122.67 LSS LSS01M17
Leslie Bowman Franklin County Pennsylvania 3 121.90 Pioneer 25R40

. Lancaster m o o, Chemgrow

Darrel Martin County Pennsylvania 2-% 116.74 40.65% Crisficld
David Clark ggggt‘;gd"n Pennsylvania 1-%  101.15 48.75% Dyna-Gro 9772
Rebecca g‘)‘ggt‘;gd‘m Pennsylvania 3-% 8839  29.99% Dyna-Gro 9600
Lee Linnell ggiﬂf; Micsouth 70.90 WestBred WB4462
Blaise Wilde ~ 00 OTeen  poya 1 96.15 OK Genetics,Inc.

County Lonerider

. WestBred
_0 o
Shawn Kimbrell Moore County  Texas 1-% 7093  372.87% WINTERHAWK
Jason Beechinor \éﬁ:lli?t}\/)v alla Washington 1 167.95 Limagrain Artdeco
. Syngenta/Limagrain
Garrett Warren ggﬂ;mbla Washington 2 132.27 Assure 50%/
ty Tandem 50%

Bob Stueckle ~ Whitman County Washington 3 128.55 Vi Seed
Brian Cochrane Franklin County Washington 1-% 85.89  145.40% WSU Curiosity
Greg Lucht Spokane County Washington 2-% 77.63  31.58% WestBred KELDIN

https://wheatfoundation.org/past-contest-winners/
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David Dobbins
Ty Anderson
Kyle Bowman

Wheat Yield Contest Winners | National Wheat Foundation
Spokane County Washington 3-%

Laramie County Wyoming
Laramie County Wyoming 2

Winter Wheat Irrigated

Name

Marc Arnusch
Jerry Cooksey
Jill Arnusch
Rick Pearson
Brett Oelke
Brian Palm

David Cornelius
Richard Roes

Kody Stricker
Brock Terrell
Marjean Terrell
Victoria Carroll

Phillip Gross
Chris Gross
David Gross

Jason Beechinor

Ty Anderson

1-%

County State 15{:;:{
Weld County Colorado 1
Adams County  Colorado 2
Weld County Colorado 3
Twin Falls County Idaho 1
Sheridan County Kansas 1
Sioux County Nebraska 1
Perkins County = Nebraska 2

Box Butte County Nebraska 3

Box Butte County Nebraska

Sheridan County
Sheridan County
Morrow County

Adams County
Spokane County
Lincoln County

Walla Walla
County

Laramie County

Spring Wheat Irrigated

Name

Marc Arnusch

Brett Arnusch

County

Weld County
Weld County

https://wheatfoundation.org/past-contest-winners/

3-%
Nebraska 1-%
Nebraska 2-%
Oregon 1

Washington 1
Washington 2
Washington 3

Washington 1-%

Wyoming 1
State
State Rank
Colorado 1
Colorado 2

69.52

92.13

17.83%

%

Yield
Increase

210.52

148.57

87.07

211.59

132.21

140.90

127.56
119.60

117.56  48.81%

117.18  208.37%
87.07  129.13%
193.59

200.48
174.46
172.40

167.53

143.21

%

Yield
Increase

73.12
71.91

WestBred KELDIN
119.32  297.73% Croplan CP7909
207.10% AgriPro Wolf

Variety

WestBred
WB4418

PlainsGold
Canvas

Limagrain LCS
Fusion AX

AgriPro SY
Ovation

WestBred
WB4303

WestBred
WB4303

WestBred
WB4418

AgriPro SY Wolf

WestBred
WB4303

WestBred WB-
Grainfield

WestBred
WB4462

WestBred
WB4303

WestBred
WB4394

LCS Jet

WestBred
WB4311

Limagrain
Tandem

WestBred
WB4462

Variety

WestBred
WB9668

WestBred
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Terry Wilcox Madison County Idaho 1
Kyrel Andrus Madison County Idaho 2
Blake Hansen Minidoka County Idaho 3

Mark Coverdell  Teton County Montana 1

Bill, Sherri, Russ

Hooker Lake County Montana 2

North

Monte Leidenix  Burleigh County Dakota

Larry Carroll Morrow County  Oregon 1

Derek Friehe Grant County Washington 1

Jerry Gross Lincoln County =~ Washington 2

Spring Wheat Dryland

Name Coun State State
ty Rank

Trevor Stout Latah County Idaho 1

Mike Sieck Sherman County Kansas 1

Brian Lacey Grant County Minnesota 1

Orin Knutson Marshall County Minnesota 1-%

Matthew Krueger Polk County Minnesota 3
Derrick Enos Fallon County Montana 1-%

Doug Manning  Flathead County Montana 2

Jon Wert Hettinger County gglr(tcl)lta 1
Jamie Schurhamer Wells County gg{:&a 2
Brian O'Toole Pembina County hDIZIrcth)lta 3
Kent Pfaff McLean County gzll(?ta 3-%
o &l pgama oy N 13

https://wheatfoundation.org/past-contest-winners/

151.40

148.37

121.09

123.61

114.95

108.73

127.62

180.77

119.91

Yield

111.13

57.65

103.04

98.18

98.01
94.95
94.18

101.25

99.86

98.16

97.57

96.07

%
Increase

78.51%

239.11%

107.60%

191.12%

WB7328

WestBred
WB9668

WestBred
WB7589

WestBred
WB9668

WestBred
WB9879CLP

WestBred
WB6121

WestBred
WB9590

WestBred
WB9662

WestBred
WB9668

WestBred
WB9662

Variety

WestBred
WB9668

WestBred
WB9719

WestBred
WB9%479

WestBred
WB9590

WestBred
WB9590

LCS Trigger

WestBred
WB9668

Limagrain Trigger

AgriPro Sy Valda

21st Century
Genetics TCG
Heartland

CROPLAN 3530

WestBred
WB9590
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Justin Eikamp

Brent Robertson
Brian Schafer
Rick Westlake
Todd Hanten

Charles Gross
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Grant County North
Dakota

Perkins County = Nebraska

Red Willow

County Nebraska
Sheridan County Nebraska

Codington County Issc;lll(tohta

2-%

1

Spokane County Washington 1

7800 | wheatworld@wheatworld.org
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69.60

72.64

59.92

45.62

77.66

75.07

124.52% AgriPro SY
Rockford

WestBred
WB9719

WestBred
WB9719

WestBred
WB9719

Limagrain Trigger

WestBred
WB9668
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